REGULAR CITY COUNCIL MEETING

NOVEMBER 10, 2025
FOSTORIA, IOWA 51340

The City of Fostoria, met on the 10th day of November, in regular session, pursuant to law, adjournment

to said rules of the Council.

The meeting was called to order by Mayor and roll being called there were present Marlin Voss in
the Chair, and the following members of the Council:

Present: Anderson, Bartholomew, Linn and Rutter

Absent: Fiedler

Also present: Steve Hallgren, Bill Cother, Dennis Linn, Jonathon Lowery, Rich Menken

It was moved by Council Member Anderson, seconded by Council Member Bartholomew to approve

October 13, 2025 Minutes.
Motion carried.

It was moved by Council Member Linn, seconded by Council Member Rutter to approve

October 2025 Claims as follows:

014545 Alliant Energy

014546 Black Hills Energy

014547 City of Fostoria
014548 Milford Communication
014549 Robin Schmidt
014550 Wailliam Cother
014551 Marlin Voss

014552 Currans

014553 Fostoria Mart

014554 HyVee

014555 1A League of Cities
014556 Mar-Lin Business
014557 Marlin Voss

014558 Rent-All

014559 Spencer Menards
014560 Bill Cother

014561 Dakota Supply Group
014462 Gworks

CH Lights

FS Light

MS Lights

SL Lights

FS Heat

CH Heat

MS Heat

GB/RC/SW — CH/MS
CH/FS Internet

City Clerk Wage
Maintenance Assistant Wages

‘Mayor Salary

New Building Addition

Gas, Diesel, Oil

Cother Funeral Flowers

2026 Budget Workshop

Toner, Paper, Reinf Circles
October Meter Readings
Excavator Rental/Trailer
Building Supplies, Drain Pipe
Reimbursement for Drain Cover
Curb Stop Supplies

2026 Annual License Fee/Support

141.23
24.89
29.39

700.05
24.15
24.15
44.40

107.50
47.90

1568.00
1596.51
200.00
7935.00
74.10
64.20
60.00

195.90
15.00

431.00

700.38
40.00

652.27

6000.00




014563 Planning Solutions September 2025 Consulting Service
014564 Iowa Lakes Regional Water Water Purchase

Water Op

Sewer Op
014565 Town & Country Disp. City Wide Garbage/Recycle

Total Expenses October 2025
Total Revenue August 2025
Motion Carried.

1246.90
3822.34
108.50
304.00
2308.66
26,350.51
15,392.63

It was moved by Council Member Bartholomew, seconded by Council Member Linn to approve

Resolution #307 Personnel Policy Handbook
Motion Carried.

Other Discussions:

Steve Hallgren: Cupples/Lucero Property, Liechti Property, and Richardson Property

There being no further discussion, it was moved by Council Member Rutter, seconded by Council

Member Bartholomew to adjourn the meeting at 8:23P.M.
Motion carried.

Attest:
Robin Schmidt, City Clerk

(SEAL)

Marlin Voss, Mayor




