REGULAR CITY COUNCIL MEETING NOVEMBER 10, 2025 FOSTORIA, IOWA 51340

The City of Fostoria, met on the 10th day of November, in regular session, pursuant to law, adjournment to said rules of the Council.

The meeting was called to order by Mayor and roll being called there were present Marlin Voss in the Chair, and the following members of the Council:

Present: Anderson, Bartholomew, Linn and Rutter

Absent: Fiedler

Also present: Steve Hallgren, Bill Cother, Dennis Linn, Jonathon Lowery, Rich Menken

It was moved by Council Member Anderson, seconded by Council Member Bartholomew to approve October 13, 2025 Minutes.

Motion carried.

T. 11 G '11 1 1'

It was moved by Council Member Linn, seconded by Council Member Rutter to approve October 2025 Claims as follows:

014545	Alliant Energy	CH Lights	141.23
		FS Light	24.89
		MS Lights	29.39
		SL Lights	700.05
014546	Black Hills Energy	FS Heat	24.15
		CH Heat	24.15
		MS Heat	44.40
014547	City of Fostoria	GB/RC/SW – CH/MS	107.50
014548	Milford Communication	CH/FS Internet	47.90
014549	Robin Schmidt	City Clerk Wage	1568.00
014550	William Cother	Maintenance Assistant Wages	1596.51
014551	Marlin Voss	Mayor Salary	200.00
014552	Currans	New Building Addition	7935.00
014553	Fostoria Mart	Gas, Diesel, Oil	74.10
014554	HyVee	Cother Funeral Flowers	64.20
014555	IA League of Cities	2026 Budget Workshop	60.00
014556	Mar-Lin Business	Toner, Paper, Reinf Circles	195.90
014557	Marlin Voss	October Meter Readings	15.00
014558	Rent-All	Excavator Rental/Trailer	431.00
014559	Spencer Menards	Building Supplies, Drain Pipe	700.38
014560	Bill Cother	Reimbursement for Drain Cover	40.00
014561	Dakota Supply Group	Curb Stop Supplies	652.27
014462	Gworks	2026 Annual License Fee/Support	6000.00

014563 Planning Solutions	September 2025 Consulting Service	1246.90
014564 Iowa Lakes Regional Water	Water Purchase	3822.34
	Water Op	108.50
	Sewer Op	304.00
014565 Town & Country Disp.	City Wide Garbage/Recycle	2308.66
Total Expenses October 2025		26,350.51
Total Revenue August 2025		15,392.63
Motion Carried.		

It was moved by Council Member Bartholomew, seconded by Council Member Linn to approve Resolution #307 Personnel Policy Handbook
Motion Carried.

Other Discussions:

Steve Hallgren: Cupples/Lucero Property, Liechti Property, and Richardson Property

There being no further discussion, it was moved by Council Member Rutter, seconded by Council Member Bartholomew to adjourn the meeting at 8:23P.M.

Motion carried.

Attest: Robin Schmidt, City Clerk	Marlin Voss, Mayor
(SEAL)	